ORDINANCE 2012-22
WAS RESCINDED BY
ACTION OF THE
GOVERNING BODY ON
JULY 25, 2012



N = - Y]

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

ORDINANCE NO. 2012-22

AN ORDINANCE
AMENDING SECTION 25-1.8 SFCC 1987 RELATING TO THE FLUORIDE ION LEVEL IN

THE CITY WATER SUPPLY.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF SANTA FE:

Section 1. Section 25-1.8 SFCC 1987 (being Ord. #1955-4, §§1, 2, as amended) is
amended to read:

25-1.8 Fluoridation of Water Supply.

A. The city water supply shall not be supplemented with additional fluoride ion.

B. The city shall monitor fluoride ion levels in representative sample locations at least
once per month to ensure that the fluoride ion levels are at or below the limits of the current
maximum and secondary contaminant levels for fluoride as prescribed by the United States
environmental protection agency.

PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this 11® day of July, 2012.

el Cona

DAVID COSS, MAYOR

ATTEST:




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
% ;v\/——l
(4

GENO ZAMORA, CITY ATTORNEY

CAO/Melissa/Ordinances 2012/2012-22 Fluoride



