## ORDINANCE 2012-22 WAS RESCINDED BY ACTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY ON JULY 25, 2012

1	CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
2	ORDINANCE NO. 2012-22
3	
4	
5	AN ORDINANCE
6	AMENDING SECTION 25-1.8 SFCC 1987 RELATING TO THE FLUORIDE ION LEVEL IN
7	THE CITY WATER SUPPLY.
8	
9	BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF SANTA FE:
10	Section 1. Section 25-1.8 SFCC 1987 (being Ord. #1955-4, §§1, 2, as amended) is
11	amended to read:
12	25-1.8 Fluoridation of Water Supply.
13	A. The city water supply shall not be supplemented with additional fluoride ion.
14	B. The city shall monitor fluoride ion levels in representative sample locations at least
15	once per month to ensure that the fluoride ion levels are at or below the limits of the current
16	maximum and secondary contaminant levels for fluoride as prescribed by the United States
17	environmental protection agency.
18	PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this 11th day of July, 2012.
19	
20	Daid Coss
21	DAVID COSS, MAYOR
22	ATTEST:
23	
24	youanda y. n.g.
25	YOLANDA Y. VICIL, CITY CLERK

CAO/Melissa/Ordinances 2012/2012-22 Fluoride